



2011:HHC:11795

FAO No. 231 of 2010

25.10.2017

Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Himalwi, Advocate vice counsel, for the respondent.

FAO No. 231 of 2010 and CMP No. 5803 of 2017

Learned vice counsel for the respondent stated that instant matter is to be argued by original counsel namely Mr. B.M. Chauhan, who is not present today on account of bereavement in the family and as such, this matter may be taken up on some other date.

In view of the above, list this matter after four weeks.

25th October, 2017

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**