



2011:HHC:11795

FAO No.231 of 2010

04.12.2017 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Sharma, Proxy counsel, for the appellatant.

Mr. Rajesh Prakash alias Mandi Sahab, Proxy counsel, for the respondent.

List after two weeks, as jointly prayed for, by learned counsel for the parties.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.

4th December, 2017
(*Shankar*)