



2011:HHC:11795

FAO No. 231 of 2010

5.3.2018

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO No. 231 of 2010 & CMP No. 5803 of 2017

Reply to the application stands filed. Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions in the matter. List after two weeks.

5th March, 2018

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**