



2011:HHC:11795

CMP No. 5803 of 2017 in FAO No. 231 of 2010

24.9.2018

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant, states that though supplementary affidavit in terms of order passed by this Court is ready, but same could not be filed because appellant, who is an old aged person, could not come to his office. Though, having perused previous orders, passed by this Court, this Court sees no reason to enlarge time for the aforesaid purpose, however as a matter of indulgence and in the interest of justice, further two weeks' time is granted to do the needful, failing which this Court shall be constrained to decide the application at hand on the basis of material already available on record.

24th September, 2018
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge