



FAO No.231 of 2010

27.7.2021 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Through video-conferencing

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.2, whereas despite service, none has come present on behalf of respondent No.3 and as such, he is ordered to be proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Learned counsel representing the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to take steps for the service of respondent No.1, enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable within a period of four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

July 27,2021
(Shankar)