



2011:HHC:11795

*Deep Chand Sharma Vs Ram Bahadur and Ors.*

*FAO No. 231 of 2010*

**16.07.2025 Present:** Mr. Harshit Shrama, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 deleted.

Mr.Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3. ex-parte vide order dated 27.07.2021.

As prayed, learned counsel for the parties, list for final hearing on 08.08.2025.

**July 16, 2025  
(g.m)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**